3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER | DEVELOPMENT 267E62019 | FJ | S
N UMBE R REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEAED Vv Py e
Al ECR-20-005928 23hPR2020 | F/ 6B
2831521 -1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL B FCR-21-112950 07SEP2021 | TB | RK
2831521 -7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
[-28371521-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2837521-7 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
1-28371521-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F
INSUL -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT, 180 DEGREE, FAKRA
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
2.86-3.36 mm [.113-.132 INI 1.49-1.65 mm [.059-.065 IN]
TERMINAL 1 14-32145 - | N 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPHCAHON - 1 - 1 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 17239
SPECIFICATION (B)114-32217 - 1 1 - 2844940-1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
- |REF|REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
PERMINALS APPLIED %WARN I NG 5 - 1 1 1 1 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B T 2844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 199
(A) 2203260-9 (A) 1-2203260-0 | (A) 1-2203260-5 (A) 2203270-9 FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER aEnEnEn 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
(A) 1-2203270-0 (A) 1-2203270-5 (A) 1-2203260-9 (A) 1-2203270-9 THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING - 1 1 1 1 4155888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
(B) 1-2304634-0 ’ i : : : : i i ~
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 2 041500-¢ |SPRING, COMPRESSION I
- 1 1 1 1 85417169-4 HOLDER, INS 14
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HLIGHT - 1 1 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE ]
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING - | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- 1 1 1 1 21028-7 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 0672 X .250 58
- 1 1 1 1 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
- 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
[ 1] - | 22| 2| 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- 1 1 1 1 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1 1 1 S112472-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 1 1 1 1 690/7/53-6 SPACER, TONKER 50
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ 1 | 0 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
S TURAGE DR APPLICATOR. - N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 18
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | - | 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 1 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K SF 46
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - w w w w T8035 51 RAM ASSEMBLY . SF ATLANTIC 14
zf: THIS APPLICATOR IS DESIGNED FOR BENCH APPLICATIONS. - | | | | 1803602 -1 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
THIS TERMINAL CANNOT RUN ON AUTOMATED EQUIPMENT . _ 1 1 1 1 4-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. 2222 ¢079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- ? ? ? ? 2-28449672-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER . -
DOCUMENT. 101-35000 1 1 1 1 2344997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- 1 1 1 1 | -455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
- 1 1 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 2/
- 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON |7
- 1 1 1 1 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR |
| - 1 1 1 1 15521931 HOLDER, SHEAR 10
(::kJ\ | - 1 1 1 1 1-1338293-2 |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
BEN NL\( 1 1 ? ? 1 1 27-1633933-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION &
¢OR BN O f o ST 7
P\T\O : |- : f 6
P\’\C - 1803349-2  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
AP e 4
S N - - - 3
- - - - ’
NI 1803087-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
I TSR 16 CHAMGE AR TR ColTol o B ECRTIC SR AT o | o 28FEB20T9 — TE Comnectivit
JFENG onnec \V\y
c? LG 28FEB2019 ) ?/?Q; Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD ?8FEB2019 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e Jecon Side feed
e L Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
eets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES . .
(Pacific version shown on sh o 01| 00779 [@o2837521 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

Qﬁﬁ_‘
REF

—= —=— 3.44+0.95

SEE DETATL A—)\’ %

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

.

44 .940.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

= REF
=

CAM FPOSTTTONS —

B  —

I

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

Ao DWJN_FENG c8rtBe0td . TE Connectivity
“ \ CHFK LLANG 28FEB2019 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD CBFEB2019 | NaME ‘
N ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti v -
Ar O mm S T RO K E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) GLE = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED A 00779 (C=283T7521 :
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) REVB
e R s anEae | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR

NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE

2-2831521 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL

-
2-2831521-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2831521-1 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZF TYPE
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F
INSUL :
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT, 180 DEGREE, FAKRA
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
2 86-3.36 mm [.113-.132 IN] | 49-1 65 mn [ 059- 065 IN]
XEEMM%ION I1a-3chds ] ] - - T 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
o TIRPIRTPE ] ] -] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REFIREF]  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED "1 | - | 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FWARN NG i B c168083-8 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, Rofls, M4 A 16 144
USREEIEETIN T 757032600 1 T 1-3203760¢ ESEE I EEAL ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING a4 | 4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
(A) 1-2203270-0 (K) 1-2203270-5 (A) 1-2203260-9 (A) 1-2203270-9 FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER . W 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
(B) 1-2304634-0 THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, —o bt 1718035830 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
o L T — REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N 1799551 TASST LUBRICATOR SIDE FEED E
SIZE r=0| o [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING T R R §§§§WU§2E§@QG 22
RG-58LL 0.96+/-0.03 [.038+/-.001] 7.5 - | | 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
R0~ 58 0.96+/-0.03 [.038+/-.001] 15 - 5-547505-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 177
AMC A 0.94+/-0.03 [.037+/-.001] [ B §54769-4  |HOLDER, INS 74
B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
|!|~!| - | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B 210282 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
A B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
SRTEOFREARGETOOFSUAPPPPLLIIECDATIgRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - D D 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
| B 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
& CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1 g112472-5 BJUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
A 8 Y P ¢
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/N THIS APPLICATOR IS DESIGNED FOR BENCH APPLICATIONS. - - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
THIS TERMINAL CANNOT RUN ON AUTOMATED EQUIPMENT. _ | | 1803607 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. ~ bt Arifoz306-3 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
6. ggéﬁagNﬁfEﬁéﬁIggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PLE ~ [ 2] 2] 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDF 30
B 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
B |-455888-9 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
B 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
B 3-22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
B 356885-5  |STOP, SHEAR I
N - 1552193-1 |HOLDER, SHEAR 10
N - | r [T ] 1-1338293-2 [SHEAR, FLOATING 9
NCH N T T ] 2-1633933-0 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
BN LY e 7
p(1(\ﬁ:) B 1803349-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
PL\C -] : : 4
AP T s
N f f 2
N 1803087-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ZEFEBZITS — TE Comect v
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?EEZEG 28FE82019 % TE qumeurg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 28FEB2019 | NAME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mm o S JI0 Ocean Side Feed
L oLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GZ% E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1| 00779 [C=283752: 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

e

%>L%3.MO.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A== "

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

] T dﬁ’“F

35.81£0.05

i

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

OLa="Y =
=

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

T 187 SUB0ReT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN ?8FEB2019 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. JFENG (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHK ?8FEB2019 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS . P LTANG
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD ?8FEB2019 [NamME ‘
S0 Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 v Applicator
. . 4- _
POST FEED PRE FEED (AtlTaontic version shown on sheets T of 4 & 2 of 4) @}{::ngg -
SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2837521
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



